GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1628
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2013

INFORMATION BOOKLET BY NCW
Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Commission for Women (NCW) has brought out an information booklet;
(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the languages and the States in which it is available; and

(c) the strategy formulated or proposed to be formulated by the NCW to publicise this booklet throughout the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI KRISHNA TIRATH)

(@): Yes Madam, National Commission for Women (NCW) has prepared and released wallet booklet titled 'Violence Free Home, a
Women's Right'.

(b): The wallet booklet is ready reference on various laws related to violence against women and contains information on safeguarding
women's rights. It also contains essential important numbers relevant to women alongwith important helpline numbers. The booklet is
available in Hindi, English, Urdu and Kannad languages at present. The booklet has been released in Delhi, Jaipur, Kota, Sikar,
Mumbai, Lucknow and Bangalore with helpline numbers of each city.

(c): The NCW has already made wide publicity through media about the publication of said booklet.
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